# NEWS YOU CAN USE

from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund



#### Photo courtesy of the Kiwanis Club of Milpitas

# COVID-19 ASSISTANCE GRANTS STILL AVAILABLE

The COVID-19 pandemic is still ongoing, with cases continuing to rise throughout the United States. However, with the help of Kiwanians, our communities are getting the support they need. The Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund has provided more than \$7,000 in funding through our <u>COVID-19 Community Assistance Grant</u> <u>Program</u>, and grants are still available!

From providing books to needy children to supplying food to affected families, like the Kiwanis Club of Milipitas who used their grant to support the Milpitas Food Pantry, an organization they and their SLP members (pictured above) have assisted in the past, the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund is ready to support your projects that directly address the urgent needs of their community due to the COVID-19 pandemic. <u>Apply for your COVID-19 Community Assistance Grant today!</u>



## **2020 HONORS BREAKFAST**

Save the date! The Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund is proud to host our annual Honors Breakfast on Saturday, August 15 at the 2020 District Convention. Join us at the Nugget Casino Resort in Sparks, NV for a morning that is sure to inspire you and your club to help us build a better future for our children. More information will be released soon, so keep checking your email and <u>visit the</u> <u>District website</u> for details!

#### **YES! INITIATIVE**

Our newest program, the <u>YES! Initiative</u> provides flexible support for the most pressing, ongoing priorities of the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund, including **Youth**, **Education**, and **Support**. There are many ways you can give to the YES! Initiative, from recurring monthly donations to one time gifts and even planned gifts. Whichever way you choose to give, you help run the programs that benefit the children and families in our district that need us the most. Every gift, regardless of the size, transforms children's lives. Become one of our first supporters and <u>say YES! today</u>!

#### **DINNER ANYWHERE**

Have you gotten your Dinner Anywhere tickets yet? With a prize value of up to \$4,500, the winner will receive round-trip airfare for two, lodging for two nights, a rental car, and a gift certificate for dinner to any restaurant in the CNH District! Buy your ticket from any director or call the CNH Children's Fund office today!

## AMAZONSMILE

AmazonSmile is an easy way for you to donate to the CNH Children's Fund as you complete your Father's Day and graduation shopping, at no extra cost to you! Shop at <u>smile.amazon.com/ch/94-1623498</u> and Amazon will donate a portion of your purchase to the CNH Children's Fund. It's *that* easy!

#### **PTP GRANTS**

As part of our primary focus, the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund established the Pediatric Trauma Prevention (PTP) Grant Program to assist Kiwanis family clubs in financing new service projects which address pediatric trauma and injury prevention. <u>Read</u> how a PTP grant helped the Kiwanis Club of Rancho Murieta provide "comfort buddies" to hospitalized children, and <u>apply</u> for a PTP grant today!

Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation, doing business as the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund 909.736.1707 | foundation@cnhkiwanis.org

